



JINDAL POLY FILMS LTD.

Plot No-87, Sector-32,
Institutional Area, Gurugram,
Haryana -122001 (India)
Phone : +91-0124-6925100
Web : www.jindalgroup.com

JPFL/DE-PT/SE/2023-24

Date: 15th February 2024

To,
The Manager, Listing
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
MUMBAI - 400 051
Symbol: NSE: JINDALPOLY

To,
The Manager Listing
BSE Limited. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy
Towers, Dalal Street, Fort
MUMBAI – 400 001
Scrip Code: BSE: 500227

Sub: Submission of newspaper cutting for publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the Third Quarter ended on December 31, 2023

Dear Sir/Madam

In accordance with Regulation 47 and other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the copies of the newspaper cutting of Unaudited Financial Results for the Third Quarter ended on December 31, 2023, published in “Financial Express” and “Jansatta” on February 15, 2024.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,
Yours Sincerely,

For JINDAL POLY FILMS LIMITED

VAISHALI SINGH
COMPANY SECRETARY
ACS: 15108
Encl: as above

Indiabulls Housing Finance Limited (as standalone entity)
(CIN: L65922DL2005PLC136029)
Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023
Additional Information in Compliance with the provisions of Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Sr. No.	Particulars	As on December 31, 2023
1.	Debt Equity Ratio/(Debt Securities + Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities) + Subordinated liabilities) / Own Funds)	2.62
2.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an HFC
3.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable, being an HFC
4.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (quantity and value)	N.A.
5.	Capital Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)	0.36
6.	Debt Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Crores)	146.39
7.	Net worth (Rs. in Crores)	16,504.36
8.	Net Profit after Tax (Rs. in Crores)	714.32
9.	Earnings per Share (EPS) - Basic (Amount in Rs.) - not annualised	15.01
	- Diluted (Amount in Rs.) - not annualised	14.86
10.	Current Ratio	Not Applicable, being an HFC
11.	Long term debt to working capital	Not Applicable, being an HFC
12.	Bad debts to Account receivable ratio	Not Applicable, being an HFC
13.	Current liability ratio	Not Applicable, being an HFC
14.	Total debts to total assets (Debt Securities + Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities) + Subordinated liabilities) / Total Assets	0.65
15.	Debtors turnover	Not Applicable, being an HFC
16.	Inventory turnover	Not Applicable, being an HFC
17.	Operating Margin	Not Applicable, being an HFC
18.	Net profit Margin (Profit after tax / Total Income)	
	For the quarter ended 31 December 2023	12.28%
	For the nine months ended 31 December 2023	12.97%
Other Ratios (not subjected to review)		
(1)	% of Gross Non Performing Assets (Gross NPA / Loan Book)	3.82%
(2)	% of Net Non Performing Assets (Net NPA / Loan Book)	2.39%
(3)	Liquidity Coverage Ratio (%) for Q3 FY 24	81%
(4)	Capital to risk-weighted assets ratio (Calculated as per RBI guidelines)	23.08%

Gujarat NRE Coke Limited - in Liquidation
PUBLIC NOTICE OF AUCTION

Notice is hereby given by the undersigned to the public in general that the below-mentioned assets and items owned by Gujarat NRE Coke Limited - in Liquidation ("GNCL"), is being sold "via e-Auction" under the terms and conditions specified below. The sale is without any warranties or indemnities.

1	Auction Date and Time	Saturday, March 16, 2024, from 11:00 AM to 5:00 PM. Each auction will have an unlimited extension of "5 minutes" i.e. the end time of the e-Auction will be extended by 5 minutes each time if a bid is made within the last 5. Minutes before the closure of the auction.
2	Assets/Items for Sale	Block A: 1,68,003.00 Sq mtrs of Land (including structures therein) being Plot No 587 to 591 & 594 to 598, KIADB Industrial Area, Belur, Dharwad-580011, Karnataka. Block B: Investments in Unlisted Equity Shares (For details please refer process memorandum on the website www.gujaratnrecoke.com)
3	Reserve Price	Block A: INR 50,79,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty crores Seventy-Nine Lakh only) Block B: INR 2,64,41,753/- (Rupees Two Crores Sixty-Four Lakh Forty-One Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty-Three only)
4	Earnest Money Deposit	Block A: INR 5,00,00,000/- (Rupees Five Crores only) Block B: INR 26,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Six-Lakh Only)
5	Participating in the Auction	All interested buyers must adhere to the relevant and applicable Terms and Conditions or Process Memorandum (as the case may be) hosted on the website www.gujaratnrecoke.com
6	Last date for submission of eligibility documents	Saturday, March 02, 2024
7	Declaration of Qualified Bidder	Tuesday, March 05, 2024
8	Last date for submission of EMD	On or before 07:00 PM Wednesday, March 13, 2024

All interested bidders are advised to contact the undersigned only by email, by writing to liquidator.gncl@gmail.com/liquidator.gncl@decodersolvency.com
 Date: February 15, 2024
 Place: Kolkata

Sumit Binani Liquidator
 sumit_binani@hotmail.com
 IBBI Registration Number: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-N00005/2016-17/10025

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

APEX CAPITAL AND FINANCE LIMITED
CIN: L65910DL1985PLC021241

Regd. Office: L-3, Green Park Extension, New Delhi - 110016
 Email: contact@apexfinancials.in; Website: www.apexfinancials.in; Tele-Fax: +91 11 40348775

EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2023

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended	
		31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	615.05	851.61	118.13	511.13
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	506.53	545.87	17.64	87.90
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	506.53	545.87	17.64	87.90
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	379.09	408.46	12.01	63.47
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	379.09	408.46	12.01	63.47
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	592.00	592.00	592.00	592.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	2034.86
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)				
	Basic (Rs.)	6.40	6.90	0.20	1.07
	Diluted (Rs.)	6.40	6.90	0.20	1.07

NOTES:
 1. The above unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 14.02.2024 and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 14.02.2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid financial results.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange Website at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's Website at www.apexfinancials.in.

By the Order of the Board for Apex Capital and Finance Limited
 Sd/-
 (Shekhar Singh)
 Managing Director
 DIN : 00039567

Date: 14.02.2024
 Place: New Delhi

Vardhman VARDHMAN HOLDINGS LIMITED

Regd. Office : Chandigarh Road, Ludhiana-141010
 Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L17111PB1962PLC002463, PAN: AABCV8088P
 Website: www.vardhman.com Email: secretarial.lud@vardhman.com

Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Crores)					
		Quarter ended Dec 31, 2023 Unaudited	Quarter ended Sept 30, 2023 Unaudited	Quarter ended Dec 31, 2022 Unaudited	Nine Months ended Dec 31, 2023 Unaudited	Nine Months ended Dec 31, 2022 Unaudited	Year ended Mar 31, 2023 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	8.11	30.78	4.94	45.23	12.70	7.77
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associates and Exceptional items)	7.71	30.04	4.16	43.60	9.99	3.39
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associates (after Exceptional items)	7.71	30.04	4.16	43.60	9.99	3.39
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax, Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associates (after Exceptional items)	53.60	61.93	33.10	159.29	187.62	228.43
5	Total Comprehensive Income/ (Expenditure) for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/ (Expenditure) (after tax)]	66.24	77.37	63.12	178.81	224.02	306.46
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	3.19	3.19	3.19	3.19	3.19	3.19
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve & Non controlling interest)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (in Rs.) (not annualized):						
	(a) Basic	167.97	194.03	103.68	499.07	587.86	715.75
	(b) Diluted	167.97	194.03	103.68	499.07	587.86	715.75

NOTES:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and yearly financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and yearly financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on website of the company www.vardhman.com.
 2. Financial results of Vardhman Holdings Limited (Standalone Information):

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Crores)					
		Quarter ended Dec 31, 2023 Unaudited	Quarter ended Sept 30, 2023 Unaudited	Quarter ended Dec 31, 2022 Unaudited	Nine Months ended Dec 31, 2023 Unaudited	Nine Months ended Dec 31, 2022 Unaudited	Year ended Mar 31, 2023 Audited
1	Total income from operations	8.11	30.78	4.94	45.23	12.70	7.76
2	Profit before tax	7.71	30.04	4.16	43.60	9.99	3.38
3	Net Profit after tax	6.86	23.09	4.01	34.40	11.28	6.89
4	Total Comprehensive Income	19.49	38.53	34.04	53.92	47.68	84.11

For Vardhman Holdings Limited
 Sd/-
 (S.P. Oswal)
 Chairman & Managing Director
 (DIN: 00121737)

Place : Ludhiana
 Date : February 14, 2024

NARBADA GEMS AND JEWELLERY LIMITED

Regd. Office: 3-6-291/4/B, 2nd Floor, Hyderguda, Hyderabad, Telangana, 500029
 Ph: +91-40-4850411; E-mail: comsec@narbadajewellery.com;
 Website: www.narbadajewellery.com; CIN: L01222TG1992PLC014173

Extract of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended (Unaudited) 31.12.2023	Nine months ended (Unaudited) 31.12.2023	Corresponding quarter ended in previous Year (Unaudited) 31.12.2022
1.	Total income from operations	3161.46	7533.83	2971.08
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	576.94	991.69	129.05
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	431.67	742.02	96.58
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	431.67	742.02	96.58
5.	Equity Share Capital	2115.73	2115.73	2115.73
6.	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
7.	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic : Diluted :	2.04 2.04	3.51 3.51	0.51 0.45

NOTES:
 1. The above Standalone financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee, later approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 14th February 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results
 2. The Chairman and the Managing Director of the Company has been identified as the Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) as defined by IND AS 108, "Operating Segment". The Company operates in one segment only; accordingly, segment information has not been separately disclosed.
 3. The Statutory Auditors of the company have carried out Limited Review of the aforesaid results and issued an unmodified opinion on the same.
 4. The figures for corresponding previous year have been re-grouped/re-classified wherever necessary to make them comparable with present results.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
 Sd/-
 Ritesh Kumar Sanghi
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00628033

Place: Hyderabad
 Date: 14.02.2024


JINDAL POLY FILMS LIMITED

CIN :- L17111UP1974PLC003979
 Regd. Office : 19th K.M., Hapur Bulandshahr Road, P.O. Gulaathi, Bulandshahr (U.P.)
 Corporate Office : Plot No. 87, Institutional Area, Sector 32, Gurugram, Haryana - 122001

Unaudited Financial Results For the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2023

Consolidated						Standalone						
Rs in Lakhs except EPS						Rs in Lakhs except EPS						
Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Year Ended
December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	
111,301.00	112,172.00	96,094.00	326,498.00	430,988.00	534,417.00	27,710.00	24,326.00	21,344.00	83,405.00	270,354.00	304,438.00	
(4,618.00)	2,377.00	(12,771.00)	11,040.00	49,697.00	68,513.00	9,285.00	8,599.00	5,072.00	35,385.00	69,455.00	86,836.00	
(4,638.00)	2,309.00	(12,922.00)	10,939.00	49,508.00	45,540.00	9,285.00	8,599.00	5,072.00	35,385.00	182,089.00	196,314.00	
(1,943.00)	1,217.00	(9,666.00)	9,034.00	70,391.00	31,893.00	8,746.00	6,405.00	4,001.00	28,120.00	169,937.00	174,118.00	
(1,521.00)	613.00	(9,544.00)	8,880.00	70,545.00	32,098.00	8,689.00	6,434.00	4,011.00	28,092.00	169,839.00	174,360.00	
4,379.00	4,379.00	4,379.00	4,379.00	4,379.00	4,379.00	4,379.00	4,379.00	4,379.00	4,379.00	4,379.00	4,379.00	
-	-	-	-	-	416,372.00	-	-	-	-	-	544,963.00	
(4.44)	2.78	(22.08)	20.64	160.76	72.85	19.98	14.23	9.11	64.22	388.10	397.65	

NOTES:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Unaudited Financial Results for the third quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed format of the Financial Results of the company is available on the website of BSE Limited (BSE) (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) (www.nseindia.com) and the Company (www.jindalpoly.com).
 2. The standalone and consolidate results for the third quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on February 14, 2024 and have undergone Limited Review by the Statutory Auditor of the Company.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 For Jindal Poly Films Limited
 Sd/-
 VIJENDER KUMAR SINGHAL
 Whole Time Director
 DIN : 09763670

Place : Gurugram
 Date : Feb 14, 2024

MAAN ALUMINIUM LIMITED

CIN: L30007DL2003PLC214485
 Registered office: 4/5, 1ST FLOOR, ASAF ALI ROAD, NEW DELHI-110002
 Phone: 011-40081800, Website: www.maanaluminium.com, Email: info@maanaluminium.in

Unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in lakhs except EPS)					
		Quarter ended			Nine Months Ended		
		Dec. 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	Sept. 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Dec. 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	Dec. 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	Dec. 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations gross	21,297	29,530	18,962	71,563	55,098	81,385
2	Net Profit before exceptional items and tax	1,001	1,064	1,875	3,422	4,767	6,703
3	Net Profit for the period before tax	1,001	1,064	1,875	3,422	4,767	6,703
4	Net Profit for the period after tax	744	788	1,401	2,547	3,551	4,997
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	751	795	1,398	2,550	3,547	4,996
6	Equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 5/- each for the Quarter & nine months ended Dec-23 & Face Value of Rs. 10/- each for previous period)	2,704	2,704	1,352	2,704	1,352	1,352
7	Earnings Per Share of Rs. 5/- each (not annualised for quarters)						
	Basic & Diluted EPS	1.38	1.46	2.59	4.71	6.57	9.24

NOTES:
 1. The above financial results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2023 have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 14, 2024.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full financial results are available on www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.maanaluminium.com.

For and on behalf of the Board
 Sd/-
 (Ravinder Nath Jain)
 Chairman and Managing Director
 DIN : 00801000

Place: New Delhi
 Date: February 14, 2024

